Lewisburg Borough Traffic Committee
Subcommittee on Bicycles

Bicycle Issue Questionnaire Compilation
2006 Demand Summary

There were 70 respondents in total between October 2005 and June 2006. Not every respondent
answered every question and in a few cases, desired trip distance in particular, individuals selected
multiple distances, therefore response totals from which percentages were calculated vary from 60 to 79.

FREQUENCY CURRENT DESIRED

all | % LB |EB |all | % L EB
No trips 7 11% | 1 6 0 0
1-3 trips/month 12 | 18% |4 4 1 1% 0 1
1 trip/week 10 | 15% |5 5 1 1% 1 0
2-5 trips/week 26 |39% | 14 12 34 (51% |17 16
6 or more trips/week 11 [17% |6 4 30 45% | 10 14
DISTANCE CURRENT DESIRED

all | % LB |EB |all | % L EB
No trips 7 10% | I 6 0 0
under a mile 14 [21% |9 1 7 9% 1 0
1-3 miles 26 |[39% |11 15 24 130% |8 10
3-10 miles 8 12% | 3 4 28 | 35% |12 11
Over 10 miles 12 | 18% |5 4 20 | 25% |7 10
DESTINATIONS CURRENT DESIRED

all Yo LB | EB | all % L | EB
Downtown 40* (24% |19 |17 60* | 16% 23 |29
Farmers’ Market 13 8% 11 |2 47 13% 22 | 20
Union County Library 12 7% 6 6 46 13% 19 | 24
Weis/Walmart 8 5% 3 4 37 10% 15119
Bucknell University 4% | 27% | 22 | 20 61*% | 17% | 26 | 28
Community Pool 18 11% |10 |6 37 10% 15118
Area Schools 5 3% 2 2 23 6% § |12
Other 24 15% |12 | 8 56 15% |32 ] 16
TOTAL TRIPS 164 367

* It is difficult to tabulate certain results in the absence of a database. Anecdotally, many of the respondents listing
either Downtown or Bucknell as destinations were also in the upper frequency and distance ranges, implying that
while the destination is not reported more than once, it is likely to be visited frequently, as in the case of commuting.
As one measure, of the 44 who initially listed Bucknell as a current destination, 27 listed it again as a desired
destination (this is not reflected in the number reported in these tables, which only list a broadening in the demand
for a certain destination beyond the current riding reported, not an increase in intensity of riding to that destination);
similarly of the 40 who initially listed Downtown as a current destination, 22 listed it again as a desired destination.



